## For Immediate Release



## **Media Contact:**

Starley Ard
Outreach Services
352-620-3290 ext. 221
SArd@VoteMarion.Gov

Wesley Wilcox, CERA
Marion County Supervisor of Elections
352-620-3290
WWilcox@VoteMarion.Gov

## City of Ocala Special Election Run-off Voter Registration Deadline is April 20

**Marion County, FL. April 13 -**Marion County Supervisor of Elections Wesley Wilcox reminds Ocala residents that the deadline to register to vote for the 2020 City of Ocala Special Election Run-off is in one week, on April 20.

Only voters registered within the limits of Ocala are eligible to vote in this election. Voters currently registered do not need to re-register but are encouraged to verify their voter registration is accurate and up-to-date at <a href="www.VoteMarion.Gov">www.VoteMarion.Gov</a>.

Citizens can register or update their voter information online at<u>www.RegisterToVoteFlorida.Gov</u> or download and print a Florida Voter Registration Application at<u>www.VoteMarion.Gov</u>.

The Elections Office remains temporarily closed to the public. However, completed applications can be mailed to PO Box 289, Ocala, FL 34478-0289 or returned M-F, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. to the secure drop box located at the Elections Office entrance, 981 NE 16th Street, Ocala. Applications must be postmarked or received no later than April 20.

For additional information or questions, please contact our office at 352-620-3290 or visit <a href="https://www.VoteMarion.Gov">www.VoteMarion.Gov</a>.

Marion County Supervisor of Elections | 981 NE 16th St, Ocala, FL 34470 | 352-620-3290 <u>Elections@VoteMarion.Gov</u> | <u>www.VoteMarion.Gov</u>

Connect with us!





